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Manufacturing 715 

Percentages of value of shipments of goods of own manufacture accounted for by the four leading 
enterprises in the 40 leading industries of Canada, ranked by 1974 shipments 

Industry 

Pulp and paper mills 
Môtor vehicle manufacturers 
Petroleum refining 
Slaughtering and méat processors 
Iron and steel mills 
Sawmills and planing mills 
Motor vehicle parts and accessories 

manufacturers 
Dairy products industry 
Miscellaneous machinery and equipment 

manufacturers 
Smelting and refining 
Miscellaneous food processors 
Métal stamping and pressing industry 
Communications equipment manufacturers 
Feed industry 
Commercial printing 
Wire and wire products manufacturers 
Plastics fabricating industry 
Publishing and printing 
Rubber products industries 
Manufacturers of industrial chemicals 

(organic) 
Miscellaneous métal fabricating industries 
Fabricated structural métal industry 
Men's clothing factories 
Manufacturers of electrical 

industrial equipment 
Women's clothing factories 
Bakeries 
Miscellaneous chemical industries 
Household furniture manufacturers 
Fruit and vegetable canners and preservers 
Miscellaneous paper converters 
Manufacturers of electric wire and cable 
Manufacturers of industrial chemicals 

(inorganic) 
Cane and beet sugar processors 
Aircraft and aircraft parts manufacturers 
Breweries 
Manufacturers of pharmaceuticals and 

medicines 
Soft drink manufacturers 
Fish products industry 
Agricultural implement industry 
Corrugated box manufacturers 

lish-

No. 

147 
22 
43 

487 
47 

1,530 

227 
556 

849 
28 

256 
550 
260 
698 

2,208 
282 
674 
614 
109 

34 
501 
163 
482 

184 
586 

1,680 
328 
721 
209 
219 

38 

90 
15 
95 
44 

136 
322 
348 
143 
84 

prises 
No. 

68 
16 
17 

433 
33 

1,414 

186 
364 

799 
14 

205 
501 
222 
565 

2,127 
245 
619 
531 

90 

24 
473 
140 
448 

139 
559 

1,625 
259 
687 
162 
176 

19 

39 
8 

91 
6 

120 
258 
264 
140 
45 

shipments of 
goods of own 
manufacture 
$'000,000 

5,703.2 
5,381.9 
5,057.2 
3,579.0 
3,036.2 
2,329.8 

2,281.1 
2,083.0 

2,065.4 
1,409.9 
1,381.7 
1,246.3 
1,225.4 
1,221.6 
1,214.7 

960.3 
958.4 
878.8 
875.2 

859.8 
858.1 
832.8 
790.5 

764.5 
745.7 
726.6 
724.2 
711.5 
694.5 
690.4 
674.2 

668.9 
650.9 
620.2 
612.9 

579.8 
578.6 
576.4 
571.9 
527.8 

Percentage ol shipments 
accounted for by the four 
leading enterprises 
1968 

35.9 
94.6 
78.2 
55.4 
78.1 
22.1 

49.7 

16.7 
79.9 
33.8 

29.4 
15.9 
44.1 
20.8 
35.4 

18.9 
45.1 
11.8 

58.0 
7.2 

31.2 

32.9 
77.4 

' 76.9 
94.8 

28.0 
43.7 
40.1 
67.4 
58.6 

1970 

36.2 
93.3 
79.0 
54.8 
76.2 
20.9 

46.2 
29.2 

16.1 
79.0 
33.7 
39.0 
55.8 
29.4 
17.1 
43.1 
16.2 
37.6 

' 
60.5 
14.6 
44.0 
12.0 

55.6 
8.0 

31.6 
36.4 
13.1 
41.7 
33.3 
83.0 

52.5 

' 72.0 
94.0 

29.6 
46.0 
39.2 
70.6 
56.5 

1972 

34.5 

' 73.7 
54.0 
77.8 
18.2 

48.9 
33,0 

12.5 
78.7 
35.2 
39.5 
56.5 
29.1 
19.5 
43.3 
13.3 
42.5 
60.7 

59.9 
15.1 
38.0 
11.7 

51.1 
8.2 

33.5 
32.3 
13.4 
39.8 
33.5 
79.2 

52.4 

' 
' 96.6 

27.8 
46.2 
42.5 
65.3 
54.4 

1974 

34.0 
90.1 
67.8 
50.2 
76,8 
18.8 

46.2 
37.3 

12.7 
75.0 
39.5 
37.0 
60.8 
27.4 
20.9 
47.9 
11.3 
48.7 
51.4 

61.6 
13.4 
44.0 
12.7 

50.7 
7.5 

37.0 
33.2 
15.4 
37.3 
34.2 
80.2 

44.7 
92.0 

' 
' 

25.6 
50,4 
44.5 

' 51.9 

'Confidential. 

17.19 Selected statistics for tiie 100 largest manufacturing enterprises, by manufacturing value added, 
1974 

Enterprise group' 

4 largest enterprises 

16 

100 

AU manufacturing 
enterprises 

'An enterprise consists of 
^Companies owning one 
enterprises. 

Establishments^ 

No. 

148 
236 
326 
490 
682 
814 

1 261 
1,835 

31,535 

% 
O.S 
0.8 
1.0 
1.6 
2,2 
2,6 
4.0 
5.8 

100.0 

Value of 
manufacturing 
shipments 

$'000,000 

6,389 
11,160 
14,325 
17,904 
20,572 
22,327 
30,499 
39,733 

82,455 

% 
1.1 

13.5 
17.4 
21.7 
24.9 
27.1 
37.0 
48.2 

100.0 

Value added 
Manufacturing 
activity 
$'000,000 

2,527 
4,251 
5,710 
6,896 
7,846 
8,779 

12,188 
16,224 

35,085 

% 
7.2 

12.1 
16.3 
19.7 
22.4 
25.0 
34.7 
46.2 

100.0 

Total 
activity 
$'000,000 

2,808 
5,018 
6,503 
7,790 
8,796 
9,747 

13,292 
17,517 

37,654 

one company or a group of companies under a common control. 
or more establishments or plants. The above table does not include 

Total employées 

No. 

98,090 
172,070 
230,213 
284,589 
322,252 
358,163 
480,787 
649,793 

1,785,977 

% 
5.5 
9.6 

12.9 
15.9 
18.0 
20.1 
26.9 
36.4 

100.0 

Production 
workers 

No. 

72,684 
124,369 
169,558 
204,707 
230,005 
255,415 
337,967 
450,951 

1,300,792 

'* 
5.6 
9.6 

13.0 
15.7 
17.7 
19.6 
26.0 
34.7 

lOO.O 

non-manufacturing establishments of 


